



PRESS RELEASE **Nusantara Capital Authority** Number:015/sipers/hms-oikn/01/2024 January 17th, 2024

### SUN Hub Prepares Digital Material Warehousing in Nusantara

NUSANTARA - Massive development in the Nusantara region is facilitated further with the inauguration conducted by the President of Indonesia, Joko Widodo, at the groundbreaking of PT Sentra Unggul Nusantara, or SUN Hub. This company plays a crucial role in providing exterior and interior construction materials for building construction in Nusantara.

"SUN Hub will be a material supplier partner for construction in the Nusantara region. With sustainable design and integration with digital technology in marketing and administration, this is in line with the vision of Nusantara, which aims to become a smart and sustainable city." said Joko Widodo on Wednesday (17/1/2024).

SUN Hub will feature smart and environmentally friendly warehouse facilities, approximately 50 units, and will become the most environmentally friendly construction material storage area in Indonesia. This aligns with the philosophy of Nusantara, which adopts the concept of a green and smart city for all facilities within its region.

Richard Sugiarto, Director of SUN Hub, mentioned the role of SUN Hub in striving to boost the local economy by recruiting and involving the surrounding community.

"SUN Hub will be a solution provider for construction projects in the Capital City of Nusantara. This facility not only facilitates access and ordering of construction materials through the latest technology but also serves as a source of employment for hundreds of local residents, thus making a positive contribution to the welfare around the Core Government Center Area," said Richard.

SUN Hub is part of a business group that is the largest producer of GRC Board in Indonesia and one of the largest national cement distributors. This business group also has warehouse facilities in various locations, such as Java, Sumatra, and Kalimantan.

#### **Nusantara Capital Authority Public Relations**

Contact:

halo@ikn.go.id / humas@ikn.go.id

Website : ikn.go.id

Instagram : instagram.com/ikn id : facebook.com/iknindonesia1 Facebook

Twitter : twitter.com/ikn id : IKN Indonesia Youtube

#KotaDuniauntukSemua #Nusantara #IbuKotaNegara













### PRESS RELEASE

Nusantara is the future Capital of Indonesia, as designated and regulated by Law Number 3 of 2022. It is located on the east coast of Kalimantan Island. Nusantara's area is nearly four times that of Jakarta, covering approximately 256,142 hectares of land and a marine area of 68,189 hectares. Nusantara will shift the development orientation to be Indonesia-centric and function to accelerate the country's economic transformation. The Nusantara Capital Authority (NCA) is the authority responsible for managing and regulating Nusantara. NCA is an institution equivalent to a ministry established by the Government of Indonesia, operating directly under the President of the Republic of Indonesia. NCA's duties include supporting the preparation, development, and relocation of the national capital to Nusantara."

ikn.go.id









## PRESS RELEASE

#### PHOTO DOCUMENTATION **Source: Nusantara Capital Authority Public Relations**

















# PRESS RELEASE













